To learn more about ON Semiconductor, please visit our website at
Please note: As part of the Fairchild Semiconductor integration, some of the Fairchild orderable part numbers
will need to change in order to meet ON Semiconductor’s system requirements. Since the ON Semiconductor
product management systems do not have the ability to manage part nomenclature that utilizes an underscore
(_), the underscore (_) in the Fairchild part numbers will be changed to a dash (-). This document may contain
device numbers with an underscore (_). Please check the ON Semiconductor website to verify the updated
device numbers. The most current and up-to-date ordering information can be found at www.onsemi.com. Please

 欲知更多其它具体的操作信息, 请联系
 analogswitch@fairchildsemi.com.
订货信息
订货编号 终端电阻 操作温度  Eco Status 封装描述
FSA2271TUMX 是 -40°C to 85°C Green 10-引脚，方型，超薄模塑无脚封装， 1.4 x
1.8mm, 0.4mm (UMLP)窄间距
 For Fairchild’s definition of Eco Status, please visit http://www.fairchildsemi.com/company/green/rohs_green.html.
© 2007 Fairchild Semiconductor Corporation  www.fairchildsemi.com
FSA2271T  •  Rev. 1.0.6 2
FSA
2271T —
 Low
-Voltage, D
ual-SPD
T (0.4Ω
) A
nalog Sw
itch w
ith N
egative Sw
ing A
udio C
apability
模拟符号
2B0
2B1
2A
GND
S2
10k
1B0
1B1
1A
GND
S1
10k
图1.FSA2271T
管脚分配图
1B12B1
1
85
4
3
2 VCC
S22A
2B0
1AS1
GND 1B0
9
10
6 7
图2. 管脚分配图
管脚描述
管脚号 名称 描述
1, 6 S2, S1 开关选择脚
2, 7 2A, 1A 数据端口
3, 8 2B0, 1B0 数据端口
4, 9 2B1, 1B1  数据端口
5 GND  接地
10 VCC 供电电压
真值表
控制输入, Sn 功能
逻辑低电平 nB0 连接 nA; nB1接地
逻辑高电平 nB1 连接nA; nB0 接地
© 2007 Fairchild Semiconductor Corporation  www.fairchildsemi.com
FSA2271T  •  Rev. 1.0.6 3
FSA
2271T —
 Low
-Voltage, D
ual-SPD
T (0.4Ω
) A